

21 February 2023

Connor Johnson
fyi-request-21733-c3a1fd5c@requests.fyi.org.nz

Dear Connor

Information Request

I refer to your previous Official Information Act 1982 (OIA) request of 5 February 2023 in which you requested the following information:

1. *A list of all the messages on the pop up road signs stored in the back of a police cars such as:*
 - *Road Closed*
 - *Accident*
 - *Police operation*
 - *Roadblock*

There are three double sided road signs and a carrier allocated to each frontline Police vehicle. The signs are 900mm in length, 250mm in depth and 3mm thick. The messages are:

- Accident
- Road Block
- Road Closed
- Breath Testing
- Police Operation
- All Trucks Stop.

2. *If possible I would also like you to attach photos and/or drawings of these signs.*

. Please refer to the photographs below.



I trust this information is of use to you.

Yours sincerely

A handwritten signature in blue ink, appearing to read 'B. Yanko', with a stylized flourish at the end.

Inspector Brian Yanko
Manager: Fleet Service Group
New Zealand Police